South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
June 03, 2024, 07:13:44 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0203 General Bill, By Fanning
Summary: Public school drills

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-63-910, RELATING TO
REQUIRED PUBLIC SCHOOL DRILLS, SO AS TO PROVIDE EACH SEMESTER ALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS, INCLUDING
CHARTER SCHOOLS WHOSE INSTRUCTION IS NOT PRIMARILY DELIVERED ONLINE, SHALL CONDUCT ONE FIRE
DRILL, ONE ACTIVE SHOOTER/INTRUDER DRILL, AND ONE SEVERE WEATHER/EARTHQUAKE DRILL.

11/30/22
11/30/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
02/22/23
02/27/23
02/28/23
02/28/23
02/28/23
03/01/23
03/01/23
03/02/23
03/02/23

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 105)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 105)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 11)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)

Page 1 of 1



