South Carolina Legislature

June 03, 2024, 07:13:44 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0203 General Bill, By Fanning

Senate Prefiled

Summary: Public school drills

11/30/22

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 59-63-910, RELATING TO REQUIRED PUBLIC SCHOOL DRILLS, SO AS TO PROVIDE EACH SEMESTER ALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS, INCLUDING CHARTER SCHOOLS WHOSE INSTRUCTION IS NOT PRIMARILY DELIVERED ONLINE, SHALL CONDUCT ONE FIRE DRILL, ONE ACTIVE SHOOTER/INTRUDER DRILL, AND ONE SEVERE WEATHER/EARTHQUAKE DRILL.

,,	00.1010	1.1011104
11/30/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/10/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 105)
01/10/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 105)
02/22/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/27/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/28/23	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 24)
02/28/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
02/28/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)
03/01/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/01/23		Scrivener's error corrected
03/02/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 5)
03/02/23	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)